Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): GALLS INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel Internal Address: Group, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	tnership Street Address: 115 N. First Street City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91502
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	
OtherExecution Date: 06/12//2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,169,926; 2,500,761; 2,578,455 Additional number(s) attached Yes Mo	
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrick M. Torre	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 132-011; 132-018; 132-022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: King & Schickli PLLC 247 North Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 11-0978
	
City: Lexington State: KY Zip:406	t many to the first of the paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick M. Torre Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover where placeholding and deviations Total number of pages including cover where placeholding and deviations Total number of pages including cover where placeholding cover where page including cover where page in cover where page including cover where page in cover where page in cover where pa	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0269

Ø1002

Docket No. 132-011; 132-018; 132-022

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated March 26, 2003, is from GALLS INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its main office at 115 N. First Street, Burbank, California 91502, to ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its main office at 115 N. First Street, Burbank, California 91502 (hereinafter called ARAMARK UNIFORM);

WHEREAS, GALLS INC. is the owner of the following trademark registrations

- GALL'S STREET PRO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,169,926 1) registered June 30, 1998;
- STREETVIEW, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,500,761 issued October 2) 23, 2001; and
- GALLS RANGE-PRO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,578,455 3) registered June 11, 2002.

WHEREAS, GALLS INC. has not abandoned the trademarks, has continued use of the trademarks in commerce, and has otherwise maintained the validity of the trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK UNIFORM is desirous of acquiring the rights in the trademarks, and all residual rights in the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, GALLS INC. does hereby formally assign and transfer unto ARAMARK UNIFORM and its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the business and goodwill

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0270

connected therewith and as symbolized by the marks.

GALLS INC.

By: Thomas Voz

Title: Presid*e*r

SS:

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

On this 12 day of 5000 , 2003, before me personally

appeared Thomas Vozzo, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 07/17/2003** REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0271